
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Statement of Receipts and Expenditures 


for POLITICAL COMMITTEES 

(RSA 664) 


September 14,2010 - Primary Election 


I, Ronald A. Wilbur Chairperson, and I, Gerald H. Li t tle 
(print name) (print name) 

Treasurer of the New Hampshire Bankers Association State BankPAC 

Committee, located at PO Box 2586, 15 N. Main St., Concord, NH 03302-2586 
(mailing address) (town/city) (state) (zip code) 

report that the Committee has receipts or expenditures exceeding $500 for the primary election and do submit the 

following report of receipts and expenditures. 

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES FOR PRIMARY ELECTION 

Date of Report: *June 23 r:£j: August 25 D September 8 D September 22 D 

Receipts: RECEIVED 
1) Total of all receipts in this report 1) $_---'2"'-'o>Lt~3"_'O"_"OL!.'-"0'_"0'____ 

2) Total of all receipts in previous reports JUN 23 2010 2) $____~9~,~8~7=1~.~04~___ 

3) Total of all primary election receipts to date 
(Add lines I and 2) NEW HAMPSHIRE 

I)EPARTMENT OF ';TA.r.: 

3) $_---'3""'0"'-,.....,1"-'7'-"1'-".-"0:....:4__ 

Expenditures: 
4) Total expenditures in this report 4) $ 19,299.03 

5) Total of expenditures in previous reports 5) 

6) Total ofall primary election expenditures to date 6) $ 19,299.03 

7) Balance if SURPLUS 7) $+ 10,872.01 

8) Balance if DEFICIT 8) $-_______ 

Signature of Treasurer 

*This report not required by Political Committee of a Political Party or by a Political Committee of a Candidate. RSA 664:6 

Secretary o/State's Office, State House, Room 204, Concord, New Hampshire 03301 

Phone: 603-271-3242 -- Fax: 603-271-6316 -- http://www.sos.nhgov 


email: elections@Sos.state.nhus 


mailto:elections@Sos.state.nhus
http://www.sos.nhgov


1 of 6 Pages Candidate or Committee Name: New re Bankers Association State BankPAC 

Reporting period ending June 21, 2010ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Aggregate* If contribution or aggregate contribution 
Full Name of Contributor Post Office Address Amount of Date Contributions is over $100 list: 
(Alphabetical Order) Contribution Received to Date Occupation and Place of Business 

Laconia Savings 62 Pleasant St., Laconia, Nil 03246 1,500.00 11/26/2008 3,000.00 Corporate Contribution 

Franklin Savings Bank 387 Central St., Franklin, NH 03235 500.00 11/26/2008 1,500.00 Corporate Contribution 

Claremont Savings Bank PO Box 1600, Claremont, NH 03743-1600 500.00 ]2/2/2008 1,000.00 Corporate Contribution 

River Bank PO Box 569, Newport, Nil 03773-0569 500.00 12/2/2008 500.00 Corporate Contribution 

Savings Bank of Walpole PO Box 517, Walpole, Nil 03608-0517 750.00 12/2/2008 1,500.00 Corporate Contribution 

Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank PO Box 266 
Woodsville, Nil 03785 0266 1,000.00 12/4/2008 2,000.00 Corporate Contribution 

2,000.00 Corporate ContributionCentrix Bank PO Box 10454, Bedford, NH 03110 1,000.00 12/12/2008 

Igtalof re£~i~llnitemi~edJ$25c)run~er)jn 

ITEMIZED EXPENDlTlJRES 

Paid to Whom Post Office Address 
TD Bank Stop payment fee for check #588 lost 

Amount 
of Expense 

25.00 

***Indicate to which election expenditure applies 

Date 
of Expel1se ***Primary/General 

1/23/2009 0 0 

Nature of Expenditure 

Bank Fee 

Maggie '10 PO Box 681, Exeter, NH 03833 250.00 1/26/2009 (19 o 
Solicited Contribution 

o 
Solicited Contribution 

Nil -senate Democrat1c Caucus NIlSDc-2-l72Beacon St:. (f o 
Concord, Nil 03301 250.00 3/2/2009 solicited Contribution 

Friends of Betsi DeVries 

Republican Senate 
Majority Committee 
DebReynolcts-for 2010---

14 Old Orchard Way 
Manchester, Nil 03103 

PO Box 3681, 
Concord, Nil 03302 
5 Chaddarin Lane 
Plymouth, NH 03264 

250.00 3/2/2009 
cs o 

Solicited Contribution 

Solicited Contribution 

Solicited Contribution 

Sgambati 4 Senate 2~ Beacon St., Concord, Nil 03301 Solicited Contribution 

occupation and place of business if total exceeds $100 for primary -or generafelection. RSA 664:6, 

http:1,000.00
http:2,000.00
http:3,000.00
http:1,500.00


Page 2 of 6 Pages Candidate or Committee Name: New Hampshire Bankers Association State BankPAC 

ELECTION ITEMIZED RECEIPTS Reporting period ending June 21, 2010 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR Post Office Address Amount of Date Aggregate ./ If contribution or aggregate* contribution 
(Alphabetical Order) Contribution Received contributions is over $100 list: 

to date for Occupation and Place of Business 
this election 

2,000.00Piscataqua Savings Bank 15 Pleasant St., Portsmouth, NH 03801 1,000.00 12/12/2008 Corporate Contribution 

500.00 Corporate ContributionBank PO Box 38 St. VT 05819 500.00 12/18/2008 

First Colebrook Bank 132 Main St., colebrook, NH 03576 1,000.00 12/24/2008 2,000.00 Corporate Contribution 

Community Guaranty Savings Bank PO Box 996, Plymouth, NH 03264 500.00 12/24/2008 1,000.00 Corporate Contribution 

Bank of America PAC 1155 Elm St., Manchester, NH 03101 500.00 3/16/2009 1,500.00 Corporate Contribution 

Mather Associates PO Box 935, New London, NH 03257 100.00 5/27/2009 
100.00 Corporate Contribution 

1,000.00Franklin Savings Bank PO Box 339, Franklin, NH 03235 1,000.00 10/1/2009 
Corporate Contribution 

Claremont Savings Bank PO Box 1600, Claremont, NH 03743 500.00 10/13/2009 500.00 

Corporate Contribution 
Bank of America PAC 1155 Elm St., Manchester, NH 03101 1,000.00 10/14709 1,000.00 

Corporate Contribution 

Community Guaranty Savings Bank PO Box 996, Plymouth, NH 03264 500.00 10/16/2009 500.00 
Corporate Contribution 

Laconia Savings Bank 62 Pleasant St., Laconia, NH 03246 1,500.00 10/19/2009 1,500.00 Corporate Contribution 

Merrimack County Savings Bank PO Box 2826, Concord, NH 03302-2826 500.00 10/21/2009 500.00 
Corporate Contribution 

Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank PO Box 266, Woodsville, NH 03785 1,000 00 10/22/2009 1,000.00 
Corporate Contribution 

Centrix Bank PO Box 10600, Bedford, NH 03110 1,000.00 10/29/2009 1"";U1)\); 00 

Corporate Contribution 

Saving's Bank 'of Walpole PO Box 517, Walpole, NH 03608-0517 750.00 10/29/2009 750.00 

Corporate Contribution 

Piscataqua Savings Bank 15 Pleasant St., Portsmouth, NH 03801 1,000.00 10/29/2009 l;-UOO.OO 

Corporate Contribution 

Monadnock PO Box 888, Peterborough, NH 03458 1,000.00 10/13/09 1,000.00 Corporate Contribution 

*List occupation and place of business jftotal contribution exceeds $100 for primary or general election. RSA 664:6, I 
./Aggregate year-to-date total for that contributor. List occupation and place of business if total exceeds $100. RSA 664:6, I 

http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,500.00
http:1,500.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:2,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:2,000.00


Page 3 6 Pages Candidate or Committee Name: New Hampshire Bankers Association State BankPAC 

ELECTION ITEMIZED RECEIPTS Reporting period ending June 21, 2010 2010 

FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR Post Office Address Amount of Date Aggregate ,/ If contribution or aggregate'" contribution 
(Alphabetical Order) Contribution Received contributions is over $100 list: 

to date for Occupation and Place of Business 
this election 

First Colebrook Bank 132 Main St., Colebrook, NH 03576 1,000.00 11/6/2009 1,000.00 Corporate Contribution 

Summa Computer Integeration & security 12 Pinewood Rd., Salem, NH 03079 100.00 1/21/2010 100.00 Corporate Contribution 

Check payable to John Shea never ca~d Stop payment on check 100.00 12/21/2009 100.00 Corporate Contribution 
,,\ J:l.v.L 

*List occupation and place of business if total contribution exceeds $tOo for primary or general election. RSA 664:6, I 
./Aggregate year-to-date total for that contributor. List occupation and place of business if total exceeds $100. RSA 664:6, I 

http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00


Page 4 of 6 Pages Candidate or Committee Name: New Hampshire Bankers Associaton State BankPAC 

ELECTION ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES Reporting period ending June 21, 20 I 0 

*** Indicate to which election expenditure applies 

PAID TO WHOM Post Office Address Amount of Date ***Primary/General Nature of Expenditure 

-
Expense Paid i 

House Republican Victory PAC 10 Water St., Concord, NH 03301 250.00 9/1/2009 0 D solicited Contribution 
, 

i 
rH Senate Democratic Caucus NHSDC 2 1/2 Beacon St., 0 D Solicited Contribution 

Concord NH 03301 500.00 10/22/2009 , 

~epublican Senate Majority CommitteE PO Box 3681, Concord, NH 03302 500.00 12/2/2009 
Lj D Solicited Contribution 

I 

~onadnock Commun~ty BanK PO Box 888 

~ DPeterborough, NH 03458 1,000.00 12/2/2009 Solicited Contribution 
'-;;--;- --

Sylvia Larsen for State Senate 23--Kensington Rd. 
Concord, NH 03301-2528 500.00 12/31/2009 ~ D 

'- ----

Maggie '10 PO Box 681, Exeter, NH 500.00 1/15/2010 IB D Solicited Contribution 
--

Friends of David Boutin 1465 Hooksett Rd.#90 250.00 1/28/2010 
~ D Solicited Contribution

for State Senate Ho_oksett, NH 03106 
Sgambati 4 Senate 2~ Beacon St. IB DConcord, NH 03301 250.00 1/5/2010 Solicited Contribution 

Hubbard Clarke Re-Order Check Charge 24.03 1/5/10 r::J D Solicited Contribution 
--

Friends of Jackie Cilley PO Box 262, Barrington, NH 03825 250.00 1/5/2010 
~ D Solicited Contribution 

Fr1ends of Sharon Carson 19 Tokanel Rd. 
[j DLondonderry, NH 03053 250.00 2/19/20l( Solicited Contribution 

i 

Peggy Gilmour for State Senate 105 N. State St. 
IB D 

I 

Concord, NH03301 250.00 2/19/2010 Solicited Contribution 
! 

-

ohn Gallus for State Senate ~92 Prospect St. 
~er1in, NH 03570 250.00 2/19/2010 ~ D Solicited Contribution 

-

ICommittee to Elect House Democrats 2 1/2 Beacon St. 

IB DConcord, NH 03301 250.00 3/10/2010 Solicited Contribution 

Supporters of Molly Kelly 89 Colonial Drive 
1"1 DKeene, NH 03431 250.00 3/12/2010 Solicited Contribution 

Friends of Matthew Houde 23 Rope Ferry Rd. 
Hanover, NH 03755 500.00 3/12/2010 0 D Solicited Contribution 

j 

Bev Hollingworth for PO Box 341, Hampton, NH 03843 250.00 3/12/2010 

~ D 
I 

Executive Counsel Solicited Contribution 
I 

peb Reynolds 2010 S-Chaddar1n Lane 
--

Plymouth, NH 03264 500.00 3/24/2010 c:J 0 Solicited Contribution 

Friends of Betsi DeVries 14 Old Orchard Way 

r::J DManchester, NH 03103 250.00 3/24/10 Solicited Contribution 
- --_ .... _.. _-



Page 5 6 Pages Candidate or Committee Name: New Bankers Association State BankPAC 

ELECTION ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES Reporting period ending June 21 20 I 0 

*** Indicate to which election expenditure applies 

PAID TO WHOM Post Office Address Amount of Date **,., Primary IGeneral Nature of Expenditure 
i

Expense Paid 
Bob Odell for State Senate 

PO Box 3681, Concord, NH 03302 250.00 3/18/2009 ~ Solicited Contribution 
----

Michael Downing for State Sentate PO Box 125, Salem, NH 03079 250.00 3/18/2009 [:J D Solicited Contribution 

Friends of Matthew Houde 23 Rope Ferry Rd., 

D DHanover, NH 03755 250.00 3/24/2009 Solicited Contribution 
------

Friends of Jackie Cilley PO Box 262, Barrington, NH 03825 250.00 3/27/2009 [] D Solicited Contribution 
---- ~~~~~- ------

Bragdon for State Senate PO Box 3681, Concord, NH 03302 500.00 3/27/2009 ~ D Solicited Contribution 
-----

Sylvia Larsen for State Senate 23 Kensington Rd., 
Concord, NH 03301-2528 500.00 3/27/2009 D Solicited Contribution 

--------

John Gallus for State Senate 292 Prospect St., Berlin,NH 035 0 250.00 4/8/2009 ~ D Solicited Contribution 
----- -----

Bob Letourneau for State Senate 30 South Avenue, Derry, NH 0303 250.00 4/16/2009 El Solicited Contribution 

-----

Bette Laskey for State Senate 15 Masefield Rd., Nashua, NH 03 62 250.00 4/21/2009 ~ D Solicited Contribution 
• 

----- ~~~~~- -----

Sharon Carson for State Senate PO Box 3681, Concord, NH 03302 250.00 4/23/2009 El D Solicited Contribution 

Molly Kelly State Senate 89 Colonial Drive, Keene, NH 03 31 250.00 4/29/2009 G Solicited Contribution 

Peggy Gilmour for NH Senate 126 Depot Rd., Hollis, NH 0304~ 250.00 4/29/2009 ~ D Solicited Contribution 

Martha Fuller Clark for State Senat PO Box 1252, Portsmouth, NH 0 801 5/12/2009 ~ D Solicited Contribution 
250.00 

-------

Amanda Merrill for State Senate 8 Meadow Road, Durham, NH 0382 250.00 5/20/2009 ~ D Solicited Contribution 

NH Senate Democratic Caucus 2 1/2 Beacon St. 
~ DConcord, NH 03]01 500.00 6/2/2009 Solicited Contribution 

Committee to Elect House Democrats PO Box 1292, Concord, Nil 03302 292 250.00 6/2/2009 G D Solicited Contribution 

Lynch Committee 2010 PO Box 170] 
~ DConcord, Nil 03302 1703 500.00 6/2/2009 Solicited Contribution 

Committee to Elect Lou D'Allesandro 332 St. James Ave., 
0 D Solicited Contribution 

Manchester, Nil 03102-4950 250.00 7/27/2009 
------------

NHRSMC 10 Water St., Concord, NH 03301 500.00 8/24/2009 [~ D Solicited Contribution 



Page 6 of 6 Pages Candidate or Committee Name: New Hampshire Bankers Association State BankPAC 

ELECTION ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES Reporting period ending June 21 2010 

*** Indicate to which election expenditure applies 

PAID TO WHOM Post Office Address Amount of Date * * * Primary/General Nature of Expenditure 
Expense Paid 

Commlttee to Elect 332 St. James Ave. 
Lou D'Allesandro Manchester, NH 03102-4950 250.00 4/2/2010 [] 0 Solicited Contribution 

------ ------

Friends of Mike Downing PO Box 125, Salem, NH 03079 250.00 4/2/2010 0] 0 Solicited Contribution'---~~~ 

Bob Odell for State Senate PO Box 23, Lempster, NH 03605 250.00 4/2/2010 
~ 0 Solicited Contribution 

Bette LasKy tor state senate 15 Masetleld Rd. 
Nashua, NH 03062 250.00 4/2/2010 ~ 0 Solicited Contribution 

Frlen(fs or Bob Letourneau 3(j~ South Avenue 
-------

Derry, NH 03038 250.00 4/5/2010 ~ 0 Solicited Contribution 
------ ------

Friends of Peter Bragdon PO Box 488, Milford, NH 03055 500.00 4/6/2010 0 0 Solicited Contribution 

!Martha Fuller Clark for l:!tate senat PO BOX 1.<:3<: 
Portsmouth, NH 03802 250.00 4/20/2010 ~ D solicited Contribution 

~riends of Jeb Bradley 645 South Main St. 

~ D Solicited Contribution 
or State Senate Wolfeboro, NH 03894 250.00 4/21/2010 

David Boutin for State Senate 2010 1465 Hooksett Rd., # 80 

~ 0 Solicited Contribution 
Hooksett, NH 03106 250.00 5/3/2010 

~epublican Senate Majority CommitteE 
~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~-~~ ~ ------

PO Box 3681 

0 D Solicited Contribution 
Concord, NH 03302-3681 500.00 5/3/2010 

f--~ 

House Republican Victory PAC o Water St., Concord, NH 03301 500.00 5/11/2010 0 D Solicited Contribution 
I 

Amanda Merrill for State Senate S Meadow Road, Durham, Nil 03824 250.00 5/18/110 
~ D Solicited Contribution 

----

NH Senate Democratic Caucus NHSDC 2 1/2 Beacon St. 
~ Solicited Contribution 

Concord, NH 03301 500.00 5/18/10 

Lynch Committee 2010 PO Box 1703 
[] 0 Solicited Contribution 

Concord, NH 03302-1703 500.00 6/9/2010 

0 D 

f--
D D 
D 0 

D D 
D 

----- ------



Bank Amount 
$100.00Add back John Shea #595 100.00 

Bank of America PAC 500.00 

Bank of America PAC 1,000.00 

Centrix Bank 1,000.00 

Centrix Bank 1,000.00 

Claremont Savings Bank 500.00 

Claremont Savings Bank 500.00 

Community Guaranty Savings Bank 500.00 

Community Guaranty Savings Bank 500.00 

First Colebrook Bank 1,000.00 

First Colebrook Bank 1,000.00 

Franklin Savings Bank 1,000.00 

Franklin Savings Bank Corp. Contribution 500.00 

Laconia Savings Bank 1,500.00 

Laconia Savings Bank Corp. Contribution 1,500.00 

Mather Associates 100.00 

Merrimack County Savings Bank 500.00 

Monadnock 1,000.00 

Passumpsic Savings Bank 500.00 

Piscataqua Savings Bak 1,000.00 

Piscataqua Savings Bank 1,000.00 

Savings Bank of Walpole 750.00 

Savings Bank of Walpole 750.00 

Sugar River Bank 500.00 

Summa Computer Integeration & 
Security 

----
100.00 

$1,500.00 x. .
\-

) 
~ 

$2,000.00 
.~ /" 

$1,000.00 1//\]
$1,000.00 

/ 

$2,000.00 

$1,500.00 

$3,000.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$2,000.00 

$1,500.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

http:1,500.00
http:2,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:3,000.00
http:1,500.00
http:2,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:2,000.00
http:1,500.00


Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank 1,000.00 

Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank 1,000.00 $2,000.00 

20,300.00 
$20,300.00 

http:20,300.00
http:20,300.00
http:2,000.00
http:1,000.00
http:1,000.00

